
Subcommittee on Spatial Water Data 

Meeting Details: 

Date/Time: February 24, 2017, 1:00 - 3:00 PM Eastern Time 
Location: Teleconference only (administered from USGS Headquarters, 12201 Sunrise Valley 
Drive, Reston, VA 20192) 
 
Conference Line: 703-648-4848 
From non-DOI locations, dial toll free 855-547-8255 
Conference code 1712-0464# 
 
JOIN WEBEX MEETING 
When it is time to attend the meeting, please visit this link: 
https://usgs.webex.com/usgs/j.php?MTID=m9d6f264cf4268301448e8625ad8ea6a8 
Meeting number: 716 325 658 
 
Shared document space: 
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B877MDsx9pIFTmpocGE1d0M4TVE&authuser=0 

Agenda 

All Times Eastern Time Zone 

 
1:00 - 1:10  Introductions for new attendees 

1:10 - 1:30  Work Group Reports 

1:30 - 1:55  New Issues 

1:55 - 2:00  Adjourn 

Attendees: 

New (did not attend 8/28/14 or later meeting) 

https://usgs.webex.com/usgs/j.php?MTID=m9d6f264cf4268301448e8625ad8ea6a8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B877MDsx9pIFTmpocGE1d0M4TVE&authuser=0
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B877MDsx9pIFTmpocGE1d0M4TVE&authuser=0


Jack Hampson, Atkins, jack.hampson@atkinsglobal.com 
Jennifer McGee, Amec Foster Wheeler, jenna.mcgee@amecfw.com 
Roger Pierce, Western States Federal Agency Support Team (new WestFAST Liaison) 
rogervpierce@wswc.utah.gov 
Daniel Wieferich, USGS, dwieferich@usgs.gov  
Jeff Donze, Esri, jdonze@esri.com  
Roland Viger, USGS, rviger@usgs.gov  
Carl Schroedl, USGS, cschroedl@usgs.gov  
Ed Carter 

Returning (attended 8/28/14 or later meeting) 

Al Rea, USGS, ahrea@usgs.gov 
Jane Schafer-Kramer, California Dept. of Water Resources) 
Wendy Norton, USGS, wenorton@usgs.gov  
Kernell Ries, USGS, kries@usgs.gov  
Lisa Engelman, engelman.lisa@gmail.com  
Bill Samuels, samuelsw@leidos.com 
David Blodgett, USGS, dblodgett@usgs.gov 
William Parker, EPA R4, parker.william@epa.gov 
Greg Cocks gcocks@usgs.gov  
Steve Kopp, Esri  skopp@esri.com  
Dwane Young, USEPA young.dwane@epa.gov  
John McEnery UCAR/National Water Center john.mcenery@noaa.gov 
Martha Bearskin, USGS, mbearskin@usgs.gov  
Terra Haxton, U.S. EPA, haxton.terra@epa.gov 
Kevin McNinch, klmcninch@usgs.gov  
Dean Djokic, Esri, ddjokic@esri.com 
Pete Steeves, USGS, psteeves@usgs.gov 
Mike Eberle, USFS, mbeberle@fs.fed.us  
Joseph Kirby, jkirby@espassociates.com 
Tad Slawecki, LimnoTech, tad@limno.com  
Roland Viger, rviger@usgs.gov  
Sara Larsen, saralarsen@wswc.utah.gov 
Jim Kreft, jkreft@usgs.gov 
Chris Mickle christopher.mickle@cardno.com  
 
 

Items of interest: 

Work Group Reports 
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Spill Response  
Chris Mickle workgroup report on best data management practices 
 
ICEDM web site  
 

NLDI:  
The group met once to discuss updates on development and related activities. 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wnxBQ7five_xNoJvtZeLJHoMsEsHdDjSheA7cY-pVfo/edit 
Left off with an action to start assembling data sets to add to the system. 
 
Any point data is readily indexed by NLDI. We’re particularly interested in getting some state 
datasets and other types of data indexed in NLDI, to illustrate how flexible the framework is. If 
you have data you’d like to share via the NLDI, please contact Dave Blodgett.  
 
Reminder, info about NLDI is here: https://cida.usgs.gov/nldi/about 
 
Demo of latest development of NLDI…  
 
Determined strategy for bulk characteristics. 

NLDI will contain characteristics of interest for “interesting” search queries. 
Other characteristics need to be exposed via a service 
 Working on technical strategies for this. 
 Will use raster pour point for each catchment as “tie point”. 

 

Drought 
No report this month. 

Aquatic Ecology  
No report this month. 
  
 
ACWI thanks SSWD for their presentation on February 23.  The presentation will be available 
on the ACWI website the week of February 27.  When the meeting minutes are finalized, I will 
share them with this group. 
 
Next Meeting, Friday, March 24, 2017, at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Time 
 

http://www.icedm.net/
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wnxBQ7five_xNoJvtZeLJHoMsEsHdDjSheA7cY-pVfo/edit
https://cida.usgs.gov/nldi/about
http://acwi.gov/
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